
RESOLUTION NO. 2021-109 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
THE CONTRACT WITH AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. FOR THE MULTI-

SPORT COMPLEX AND SOUTHEAST INDUSTRIAL ANNEXATION AREA 
PROJECT, AMENDING THE CONTRACT BY $10,000 FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT 

VALUE OF $98,389 

WHEREAS, the City entered into Contract No. C-20-267 (the Contract) with 
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (Consultant) for preparation of a Supplemental 
Environmental Impact Report (SEIR) for the Multi-Sport Complex and Southeast 
Industrial Annexation Area Project (the Project); and 

WHEREAS, the City and AECOM amended the contract in September 2020 
(C-20-587); and 

WHEREAS, additional services from Consultant are necessary to complete the 
SEIR; and 

WHEREAS, several mitigation measures from the 2019 EIR need to be completed 
prior to consideration of the annexation application by the Sacramento Local Agency 
Formation Commission;  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk 
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment to Contract No. 
C-20-267 with AECOM, in substantially the form presented, adding the services identified
and increasing the budget by $10,000, for a total contract value of $98,389.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 28th 
day of April 2021 

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN of the 
CITY OF ELK GROVE 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

JASON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK JONATHAN P. HOBBS 
CITY ATTORNEY  



CERTIFICATION 
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-109 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss 
CITY OF ELK GROVE ) 

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify 
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the 
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held 
on April 28, 2021 by the following vote: 

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS:  Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, Suen 

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:  None 

ABSTAIN:    COUNCILMEMBERS:  None 

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:  None 

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk 
City of Elk Grove, California 


	ITEM 8.10 ATTACH 1 Reso approving AECOM Contract Amendment 2
	109

